

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2021-0103

File ID: 2021-0103 Type: Administration Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: 2021-0103 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/17/2021

File Name: Request to Waive the renewal fee for a Mechanical Final Action:

Amusement Device in 2021

Title label: Request to Waive the renewal fee for a Mechanical Amusement Device License in 2021

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 032221 Agenda Summary.pdf, Article IV Mech_Elect Enactment Number:

Amuse Devices.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2021-0103

Title

Request to Waive the renewal fee for a Mechanical Amusement Device License in 2021

Body

Whereas the businesses within our community have been faced with undue hardship over for the past year as a consequence of the COVID 19 pandemic; and

Whereas the City is doing all they can to ease the financial burden placed on these business owners during these unprecedented times.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby waives the fee to renew a Mechanical Amusement Device License in 2021.